CH \$965.00 1098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polk Audio, Inc.		02/26/2014	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polk Audio, LLC
Street Address:	5601 Metro Drive
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21215
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 38			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1098618	POLK AUDIO	
Registration Number:	1267826	THE SPEAKER SPECIALISTS	
Registration Number:	1298466	STEREO/DIMENSIONAL ARRAY	
Registration Number:	1948714	BIG SPEAKER SOUND WITHOUT THE BIG SPEAKE	
Registration Number:	2016512	EOSONE	
Registration Number:	2037866	PERFORMANCE WITHOUT LIMITS	
Registration Number:	2051479	CASKET BASKET	
Registration Number:	2163217	POLK AUDIO	
Registration Number:	2190498	POLK	
Registration Number:	2429910	THE SPEAKER SPECIALIST	
Registration Number:	2462291	RM DIGITAL SOLUTION	
Registration Number:	2482379	F/X	
Registration Number:	2629187	ATRIUM	
Registration Number:	2779730	ACOUSTIC RESONANCE CONTROL	
Registration Number:	2809013	THE POLK PERFORMANCE ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2888137	POLK	
Registration Number:	2888138	POLKAUDIO	
Registration Number:	2991983	POWER PORT	
Registration Number:	3129167	SURROUNDBAR	
Registration Number:	3175609	I-SONIC TRADEMARK	

900283033 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0135

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3226966	SDA
Registration Number:	3254304	MIDOCK
Registration Number:	3442559	POLK AUDIO DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3533922	POLK AUDIO
Registration Number:	3672731	MM POLKAUDIO
Registration Number:	3680677	POLK DIGITAL LOGIC
Registration Number:	3804793	HITMASTER
Registration Number:	3197164	I SONIC
Registration Number:	3825667	SIGNATURE REFERENCE THEATER
Registration Number:	3898090	TIME LENS
Registration Number:	3812032	SURROUNDBAR ONE-STEP
Registration Number:	3874739	BLACKSTONE
Registration Number:	3958675	VANISHING
Serial Number:	77749285	I-SONIC
Serial Number:	85090635	PERFORMANCE STARTS HEAR
Serial Number:	85712582	WOODBOURNE
Serial Number:	85796884	BELVEDERE
Serial Number:	85800205	CAMDEN SQUARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: VMTannenbaum@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Victor Tannenbaum Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8005007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Tannenbaum
SIGNATURE:	/VMT/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Polk Audio US Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Polk Audio US Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0136

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **POLK AUDIO**, **INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, United States of America, located at 5601 Metro Drive, City of Baltimore, State of Maryland 21215, United States of America (hereinafter hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Number

(See attached Schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **POLK AUDIO**, **LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 5601 Metro Drive, City of Baltimore, State of Maryland 21215, United States of America (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark applications and the registrations and eventual registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, and the trademark applications, trademark registrations and eventual trademark registrations thereof as well as ASSIGNOR's ongoing and existing businesses as such businesses pertain to the aforementioned trademarks, and that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}}$ day of $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}}$ day of $\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{C}}$, 2014.

POLK AUDIO, INC.

James E. Minarik

(Title) Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0137

U.S. Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registered trademarks - ®	Registration No.
Polk Audio	1,098,618
The Speaker Specialists	1267826
Stereo/Dimensional Array	1,298,466
Big Speaker Sound Without the Big Speaker	1,948,714
Eosone	2,016,512
Performance Without :Limits	2,037,866
Casket Basket	2,051,479
Polk Audio	2,163,217
Polk	2,190,498
The Speaker Specialist	2,429,910
RM Digital Solution	2,462,291
F/X	2,482,379
Atrium	2,629,187
Acoustic Resonance Control	2,779,730
The Polk Performance Advantage	2,809,013
Polk	2,888,137
Polk Audio (Stylized)	2,888,138
Power Port	2,991,983
Surroundbar	3,129,167
I-Sonic	3,175,609
SDA	3,226,966
Midock (Sytylized)	3,254,304
Polk Audio Designs	3,442,559
Polk Audio	3,533,922
MM Polk Audio	3,672,731
Polk Digital Logic	3,680,677
Hitmaster	3,804,793
I Sonic	3,197,164
Signature Reference Theater	3,825,667
Time Lens	3,898,090
Surroundbar One-Step	3,812,032
Blackstone	3,874,739
Vanishing	3,958,675
I-Sonic	77749285
Performance Starts Hear	85090635
Woodbourne	85712582
bBelvedere .	85796884
Camden Square	85800205

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 03/13/2014